Inst. Number: 202312003031 Book: 1485 Page: 269 Page 1 of 1 Date: 2/22/2023 Time: 1:09 PM James M Swisher Jr Clerk of Courts, Columbia County, Florida Doc Mort: 0.00 Int Tax: 0.00 Doc Deed: 0.00

The soliton	rcet ID Number:14-4S-17-08346-046 (30612) e undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be marke to certain real property, and in accordance with Chapter 713, Florida State owing information is provided in this Notice of Commencement DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: (Legal description of the property and street address if available) BEG AT MONUMENT WHERE E R/W BRADLEY CT INTERS S R/W ANDREW RD, RUN E 467.49 FT, S 27 W 467-49 FT, N 279-54 FT TO POB. (AKA LOTS 25, 26 & 29 PRICE CREEK S/D UNREC). 313-214, 772-38 GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT: Reroof OWNER INFORMATION OR LESSEE INFORMATION IF THE LESSEE CONTRACTED FOR THE IMPROVEMENT: Name and address: Richard and Judy O'cain / 535 SE ANDREWS DR, LAKE CITY Interest in property: Owner Fee Simple Title Holder (if other than owner listed above) Name: Address: CONTRACTOR: Name: Florida Premier Roofing	9.54 FT B,
. C	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: (Legal description of the property and street address if available) BEG AT MONUMENT WHERE E R/W BRADLEY CT INTERS S R/W ANDREW RD, RUN E 467.49 FT, S 27 W 467.49 FT, N 279.54 FT TO POB. (AKA LOTS 25, 26 & 29 PRICE CREEK S/D UNREC). 313-214, 772-38 GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT: Reroof OWNER INFORMATION OR LESSEE INFORMATION IF THE LESSEE CONTRACTED FOR THE IMPROVEMENT: Name and address Richard and Judy O'cain / 535 SE ANDREWS DR, LAKE CITY Interest in property: Owner Fee Simple Title Holder (if other than owner listed above) Name: Address: CONTRACTOR: Name: Florida Premier Roofing Phone Number: 4079847663	9.54 FT B,
- G F O N In F A C A S S A	BEG AT MONUMENT WHERE E R/W BRADLEY CT INTERS S R/W ANDREW RD, RUN E 467.49 FT, S 27 W 467.49 FT, N 279.54 FT TO POB. (AKA LOTS 25, 26 & 29 PRICE CREEK S/D UNREC). 313-214, 772-38 GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT: Reroof OWNER INFORMATION OR LESSEE INFORMATION IF THE LESSEE CONTRACTED FOR THE IMPROVEMENT: Name and address: Richard and Judy O'cain / 535 SE ANDREWS DR, LAKE CITY Interest in property: Owner Fee Simple Title Holder (if other than owner listed above) Name: Address: CONTRACTOR: Name: Florida Premier Roofing Phone Number: 4079847663	8,
G F A G A SI A A	GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT: Reroof OWNER INFORMATION OR LESSEE INFORMATION IF THE LESSEE CONTRACTED FOR THE IMPROVEMENT: Name and address: Richard and Judy O'cain / 535 SE ANDREWS DR, LAKE CITY Interest in property: Owner Fee Simple Title Holder (if other than owner listed above) Name: Address: CONTRACTOR: Name: Florida Premier Roofing Phone Number: 4079847663	
N III A C A SI A A	GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT: Reroof OWNER INFORMATION OR LESSEE INFORMATION IF THE LESSEE CONTRACTED FOR THE IMPROVEMENT: Name and address Richard and Judy O'cain / 535 SE ANDREWS DR, LAKE CITY Interest in property: Owner Fee Simple Title Holder (if other than owner listed above) Name: Address: CONTRACTOR: Name: Florida Premier Roofing Phone Number: 4079847663	
N In Fr A C A SI A C	Name and address Richard and Judy O'cain / 535 SE ANDREWS DR, LAKE CITY Interest in property: Owner Fee Simple Title Holder (if other than owner listed above) Name: Address: Contractor: Name: Florida Premier Roofing Phone Number: 4079847663	
In Fi A C A S I	Interest in property: _Owner Fee Simple Title Holder (if other than owner listed above) Name:	
A C A SI	Fee Simple Title Holder (if other than owner listed above) Name: Address: CONTRACTOR: Name: Florida Premier Roofing Phone Number: 4079847663	
A C A SI	Fee Simple Title Holder (if other than owner listed above) Name: Address: CONTRACTOR: Name: Florida Premier Roofing Phone Number: 4079847663	
A C A S A	Address:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
SI A	CONTRACTOR: Name: Florida Premier Hooting Phone Number: 4079847663	
SI Ad	Address: 1027 Colotte Drive Orlando El 32907	
A		
A	SURETY (If applicable, a copy of the payment bond is attached): Name:	
	Address: Amount of Bond	
t	LENDER: Name: Phone Number:	
A	Address:	
Na Ad	Name:Phone Number:	
In:	n addition. Owner designates	
to	o receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13(1)(b), Florida Statutes. Phone number:	
Ex	expiration Date of Notice of Commencement (The expiration is 1 year from date of recording unless a different date is specified)	
	g dilicob 2 dilicitati dale la specifica)	
YIN 3 S	INING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF COMMENCENT SIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT NO TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTE SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ADDRESS OF COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.	IN YOU
)	Richard and Judy O'cain	
_	(Signature of Owner or Lessee, or Owner's or Lessee's	
1	(Pint Name and Provide Signatory's Title/Office)	
e oi	of FL County of Orange	
	The state of the s	
tore	pregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [] physical presence or [] online notarization, this ZZ da	y of
TU	were a 2023 by Richard O'Cain as d Judy O'Canne of person acknowledging), who is [] personally known to	me: or f
pro	roducedas identification.	
	- Community	
	$I = \mathcal{U} \cap \mathcal{U}$	
	Ship- / ham Rem	
	STEPHANIE E. MILLER-ROCHON Signature of Notary Public	